

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: **TALAVERA, NUEVA ECIJA**

Period Covered: **Q3, 2017**

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	84,136,981.00	51,221,638.91	11,359,005.86	62,580,644.77
TAX REVENUE	60,041,981.00	26,204,802.14	11,345,805.67	37,550,607.81
Real Property Tax	43,446,981.00	9,076,644.52	11,345,805.67	20,422,450.19
Tax on Business	14,595,000.00	15,257,327.74	0.00	15,257,327.74
Other Taxes	2,000,000.00	1,870,829.88	0.00	1,870,829.88
NON-TAX REVENUE	24,095,000.00	25,016,836.77	13,200.19	25,030,036.96
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	8,764,500.00	11,457,168.50	0.00	11,457,168.50
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	3,320,500.00	3,265,192.75	0.00	3,265,192.75
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	11,985,000.00	10,164,917.61	0.00	10,164,917.61
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	25,000.00	129,557.91	13,200.19	142,758.10
EXTERNAL SOURCES	226,689,312.47	168,661,086.82	0.00	168,661,086.82
Internal Revenue Allotment	222,577,365.00	166,933,026.00	0.00	166,933,026.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	2,425,000.00	1,728,060.82	0.00	1,728,060.82
Inter-Local Transfers	1,686,947.47	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	310,826,293.47	219,882,725.73	11,359,005.86	231,241,731.59
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	20,600,169.97	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	331,426,463.44	219,882,725.73	11,359,005.86	231,241,731.59
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	97,065,626.67	60,958,995.68	0.00	60,958,995.68
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	22,447,201.48	8,975,979.42	1,777,604.00	10,753,583.42
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	28,025,319.31	19,447,151.61	0.00	19,447,151.61
Labor and Employment	1,442,956.80	878,838.66	0.00	878,838.66
Housing and Community Development	3,018,571.04	1,293,157.55	0.00	1,293,157.55
Social Services and Social Welfare	31,574,911.65	15,847,355.11	0.00	15,847,355.11
Economic Services	48,467,472.63	27,657,241.96	0.00	27,657,241.96
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	9,681,250.15	6,106,225.68	0.00	6,106,225.68
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	241,723,309.73	141,164,945.67	1,777,604.00	142,942,549.67
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	89,703,153.71	78,717,780.06	9,581,401.86	88,299,181.92
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	103,710.00	0.00	103,710.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	103,710.00	0.00	103,710.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	0.00	4,821,279.78	0.00	4,821,279.78
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	4,821,279.78	0.00	4,821,279.78
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	481,351.38	0.00	481,351.38
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	5,406,341.16	0.00	5,406,341.16
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	5,406,341.16	0.00	5,406,341.16

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	62,600,034.35	36,465,516.37	6,977,804.96	43,443,321.33
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	62,600,034.35	36,465,516.37	6,977,804.96	43,443,321.33
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	20,982,773.70	14,512,703.73	0.00	14,512,703.73
Payment of Loan Amortization	20,982,773.70	14,512,703.73	0.00	14,512,703.73
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	12,987,536.02	0.00	12,987,536.02
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	83,582,808.05	63,965,756.12	6,977,804.96	70,943,561.08
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	6,120,345.66	20,158,365.10	2,603,596.90	22,761,962.00
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	65,646,636.46	55,566,945.41	10,079,691.05	65,646,636.46
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	71,766,982.12	75,725,310.51	12,683,287.95	88,408,598.46
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	360,540.30	360,540.30	0.00	360,540.30
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	12,160,121.33	7,642,263.70	0.00	7,642,263.70
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	52,702.31	65,877.90	118,580.21
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	59,246,320.49	67,775,208.82	12,749,165.85	80,524,374.67

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	67,775,208.82	12,749,165.85	80,524,374.67
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	67,775,208.82	12,749,165.85	80,524,374.67
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00		

Certified correct:

JOSE M. PANCHO

Municipal Treasurer

Approved by:

NERIVI S. MARTINEZ
Municipal Mayor

7/19/2017